
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:782
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2001
REPLACEMENT OF DIESEL STEAM ENGINES
VIRENDRA KUMAR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the government have a proposal to replace the diesel/steam engines by electric engines;

(b) if so, the time by which it would be feasible; and

(c) the steps taken in the matter?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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